(1.0	6 - 2002 EET, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	13
Tab settings □□□▼ ▼ IIIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent. 1022	50868 ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
cununualyua wine company, inc.	Name: <u>Canandaigua Branzis, Inc.</u>
Canandaigua Wine Company Inc.	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	. Street Address: 300 WillOWBrook Office Park
Corporation-State Delaware	city: Fairport State: NY ZIP: 14450
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	□ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Other
0	is attached: Yes 2 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: Hug. 26, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,051,144
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🔊 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Stephen L. Baker	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$
	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 626 NOrth Thompson St.	8. Deposit account number:
city: Ravitan state: NJ zip: 08869	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
10/16/2002 DBYRNE 00000130 2051144 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:8523 40.00 OP/	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
John M. Rannells Supt. 10, 2002	
Name of Person Signing Date Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "CANANDAIGUA WINE COMPANY, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "CANANDAIGUA BRANDS, INC.", THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1997, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1997.



AUTHENTICATION: 0925585

DATE: 01-19-01

Harriet Smith Mindsor

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002599 FRAME: 0228

0787079 8320

010026601

RECORDED: 09/13/2002